## Contact No. 354-A

# **Change Notice**



### **Changes to Location of Production for UB2 Series Caps**

Type of Change:

□ Engineering□ Part Number□ Product☑ Appearance

Contact No. 354 was originally released July 2019, and the Effective Date of February 2020 to change production locations for UB2 Series caps was not implemented. The production will continue at the Japan Factory, and NKK Switches has decided that changing the production location to the Philippines Factory will be postponed, effective October 14, 2022 (Contact No. 354-A).

The location of production for UB2 Series caps will be changing. The boxes in which the products are packed for shipping will now read "PHILIPPINES FACTORY" instead of "JAPAN FACTORY." This change will apply to both illuminated and nonilluminated, and standard and custom UB2 Series caps. The effected standard part numbers are listed on page 2.



**UB2 Series Caps** 

	Before Change	After Change
Shipping Box	"JAPAN FACTORY" printed on side of box	"PHILIPPINES FACTORY" printed on side of box

#### **Notes**

- There are no changes to the caps' dimensions or specifications.
- The size and shape of the shipping box may vary depending on the part number.
- · Contact information is below if more details are needed.

#### **Effective Date**

Changes for UB2 Series cap production will be effective February 2020.

### NKK SWITCHES EUROPE GMBH

Alfred-Herrhausen-Allee 3-5, 65760 Eschborn, Germany

Tel: +49 61 96 400 189

Web: www.nkkswitches.eu E-mail: contact@nkkswitches.eu

## Contact No. 354-A

# **Change Notice**



## **Changes to Location of Production for UB2 Series Caps**

UB2 Series Caps Part Numbers					
AT3069	AT3070	AT3073	AT3074	AT3076	
AT3069JCF11	AT3070JCF11	AT3073JA	AT3074JB	AT3076JB	
AT3069JCF12	AT3070JCF12	AT3073JB	AT3074JC	AT3076JC	
AT3069JCF13	AT3070JCF13	AT3073JC	AT3074JD	AT3076JD	
AT3069JCF14	AT3070JCF14	AT3073JD	AT3074JF	AT3076JF	
_	_	AT3073JF			
AT3069JDG11	AT3070JDG11				
AT3069JDG12	AT3070JDG12				
AT3069JDG13	AT3070JDG13				
AT3069JDG14	AT3070JDG14				

### **NKK SWITCHES EUROPE GMBH**

Alfred-Herrhausen-Allee 3-5, 65760 Eschborn, Germany

Tel: +49 61 96 400 189